
  2024-25 Academic Year Production Schedule
Office of the Registrar, Scheduling

Fall 2025
Monday, January 27, 2025 Review all Course Fees that should be increased for new Academic Year (24-25)

Monday, February 24, 2025 SharePoint templates are posted for editing by faculties - including CPS
Monday, March 31, 2025 Timetable submission deadline; SharePoints are locked at 4:00pm

No changes by faculties allowed during this period; rounds 1 and 2 will be done during this time
Monday, May 12, 2025 SharePoints are unlocked for editing by faculties at 9:00am

CPS timetable submission deadline (202423 Sept to Dec)
Friday, May 16, 2025 SharePoints (202430) are locked at 4:00pm

Round 3 rooming occurs
Friday, May 23, 2025 SharePoints are unlocked for editing by faculties at 9:00am

CPS/Hort Appr roomed (Sep-Dec)
Wednesday, May 28, 2025 Unmets returned to faculties by 4:00pm

Friday, June 6, 2025 Reserves & Restrictions due at 9:00am (moving to Registration)
Friday, June 13, 2025 SharePoints are locked (202530) at 4:00pm

Zero Textbook Cost and Adobe Creative Cloud due in to Scheduling
Deadline to submit timetable changes before publication

Friday, June 20, 2025 Timetable published
Rooms (Sep-Dec) released to Facilities

Monday, June 23, 2025 SharePoints are unlocked for editing by faculties at 9:00am
Monday, July 7, 2025 Registration commences

Tuesday, August 5, 2025 Reserve seats released
Tuesday, August 26, 2025 Reserve seats released (last removal date)

Tuesday, September 2, 2025 Term commences
Monday, September 15, 2025 Add/drop deadline - registration for full term ends

Spring 2026
Monday, June 23, 2025 SharePoint templates are posted for editing by faculties - including CPS
Friday, August 1, 2025 Timetable submission deadline; SharePoints are locked at 4:00pm

No changes by faculties allowed during this period; rounds 1 and 2 will be done during this time
Tuesday, September 2, 2025 SharePoints are unlocked for editing by faculties at 9:00am 

CPS timetable submission deadline (202523 Jan to Apr)
Friday, September 12, 2025 SharePoints are locked (202610) at 4:00pm

Round 3 rooming occurs
Friday, September 19, 2025 SharePoints are unlocked for editing by faculties at 9:00am

CPS/Hort Appr roomed (Jan-Apr)
Wednesday, September 24, 2025 Unmets returned to faculties by 4:00pm

Friday, October 3, 2025 Reserves & Restrictions due at 9:00am (moving to Registration)
Friday, October 17, 2025 SharePoints are locked (202610) at 4:00pm

Zero Textbook Cost and Adobe Creative Cloud due in to Scheduling
Deadline to submit timetable changes before publication

Friday, October 24, 2025 Timetable published
Rooms (Jan-Apr) released to Facilities

Monday, October 27, 2025 SharePoints are unlocked for editing by faculties at 9:00am
Wednesday, November 12, 2025 Registration commences

Monday, December 1, 2025 Reserve seats released
Monday, December 22, 2025 Reserve seats released (last removal date)

Tuesday, January 6, 2026 Term commences
Monday, January 19, 2026 Add/drop deadline - registration for full term ends

Summer 2026
Monday, October 20, 2025 SharePoint templates are posted for editing by faculties - including CPS

Monday, November 24, 2025 Timetable submission deadline; SharePoints are locked at 4:00pm
No changes by faculties allowed during this period; rounds 1 and 2 will be done during this time

Monday, January 12, 2026 SharePoints are unlocked for editing by faculties at 9:00am
CPS timetable submission deadline (202423 May to Aug)

Friday, January 23, 2026 SharePoints are locked (202520) at 9:00am
Round 3 rooming occurs

Friday, January 30, 2026 SharePoints are unlocked for editing by faculties at 9:00am
CPS/Hort Appr roomed (May-Aug)

Wednesday, February 4, 2026 Unmets returned to faculties by 4:00pm
Friday, February 13, 2026 Reserves & Restrictions due at 9:00am (moving to Registration)
Friday, February 20, 2026 SharePoints are locked (202520) at 4:00pm

Zero Textbook Cost and Adobe Creative Cloud due in to Scheduling
Deadline to submit timetable changes before publication

Friday, February 27, 2026 Timetable published
Rooms (May-Aug) released to Facilities

Monday, March 2, 2026 SharePoints are unlocked for editing by faculties at 9:00am
Monday, March 16, 2026 Registration commences

Wednesday, April 1, 2026 Reserve seats released
Monday, May 4, 2026 Reserve seats released (last removal date)

Monday, May 11, 2026 Term commences
Sunday, May 24, 2026 Add/drop deadline - registration for full term ends
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